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ALABAMA
Ms. Caprice M. Chattom, M.P.A.

State Unit on Aging

Alabama Department of Senior Services
RSA Plaza, 770 Washington Avenue

Suite 470

Montgomery, AL 36104-3816
Phone:
(877) 425-2243
Fax:
(334) 242-5594
E-mail: cchattom@adss.state.al.us

ALASKA
Ms. Lisa Morley

Associate Coordinator

Home and Community Based Services

Alaska Division of Senior and Disabilities 
   Services
P.O. Box 110680
Juneau, AK 99811-0693
Phone:
(907) 465-4793

Fax:
(907) 465-4716

E-mail: lisa_morley@health.state.ak.us

ARIZONA
Mr. Christopher Andrews

Caregiver Program Coordinator
Aging and Adult Administration
Arizona Department of Economic Security
1789 West Jefferson, 2nd Floor, Room 950A

Phoenix, AZ 85007-3202
Phone:
(602) 542-6431
Fax:
(602) 542-6575
E-Mail: candrews@mail.de.state.az.us

ARKANSAS
Ms. Deb Warrington

Division of Aging and Adult Services

Arkansas Department of Human Services

P.O. Box 1437, Slot 530
Little Rock, AR 72203
Phone:
(501) 682-6390
Fax:
(501) 682-8155
E-Mail: deb.warrington@mail.state.ar.us
CALIFORNIA
Mr. Ed Long
California Department on Aging
1600 K Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone:
(916) 323-6525
Fax:
(916) 327-2081
E-mail: elong@aging.ca.gov
COLORADO
Dr. Paul Bell, Ph.D.
Director, Colorado ADDGS

Department of Psychology
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1876
Phone:
(970) 491-7215
Fax:
(970) 491-3870
E-mail: paul.bell@colostate.edu

CONNECTICUT
Ms. Sylvia Gafford-Alexander
Director

Division of Social Work and Prevention
   Services
Connecticut Department of Social Services
25 Sigourney Street
Hartford, CT 06106
Phone:
(860) 424-5058
Fax:
(860) 424-5091
E-mail: sylvia.gafford-alexander@po.state.ct.us

FLORIDA
Ms. Dorothy Myles
Project Manager

Division of Volunteer and Community 

   Services

Florida Department of Elder Affairs
4040 Esplanade Way, Suite 335V
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Phone:
(850) 414-2171
Fax:
(850) 414-2002
E-mail: mylesdd@elderaffairs.org

IDAHO
Ms. Lois Bauer
Idaho Commission on Aging
P.O. Box 83720
Boise City, ID 83720-0007
Phone:
(208) 334-3833

Fax:
(208) 334-3033
E-mail: lbauer@icoa.state.id.us
ILLINOIS
Ms. Jane Kessler, R.N., M.A.
Alzheimer’s Disease Program Coordinator

Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and

   Control
Illinois Department of Public Health
535 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor

Springfield, IL 62761
Phone:
(217) 782-3300

Fax:
(217) 782-1235

E-mail: jkessler@idph.state.il.us

INDIANA
Ms. Patty Matkovic, M.L.S.
Project Director

Bureau of Aging and In-home Services

Indiana Family and Social Services 

   Administration

402 North Washington Street
P.O. Box 7083, MS-21
Indianapolis, IN 46207-7083
Phone:
(317) 232-7132

Fax:
(317) 232-7867

E-mail: pmatkovic@fssa.state.in.us

IOWA
Ms. Mary Ann Young
Division Administrator

Iowa Department of Elder Affairs
Clemens Building, 3rd Floor
200 10th Street
Des Moines, IA 50309
Phone:
(515) 242-3312

Fax:
(515) 242-3300

E-mail: maryann.young@dea.state.ia.us



KANSAS
Ms. Elaine Schwartz
Director, Information and Community Resources

Program and Policy Commission

Kansas Department on Aging
503 South Kansas Avenue
Topeka, KS 66603-3404
Phone:
(785) 296-6458

Fax:
(785) 296-0256
E-mail: elaineschwartz@aging.state.ks.us

KENTUCKY
Ms. Phyllis E. Culp, R.N., M.S.W.
Executive Staff Advisor

Office of Aging Services
Kentucky Cabinet for Health Services
 275 West Main Street, 5 C-D
Frankfort, KY 40621
Phone:
(502) 564-6930 x3344

Fax:
(502) 564-6930

E-mail: phyllis.culp@mail.state.ky.us
LOUISIANA
Ms. Mary Tonore
Director, Home and Community Based Services

Louisiana Governor’s Office of Elderly Affairs
P.O. Box 80374

Baton Rouge, LA 70898
Phone:
(225) 342-0171

Fax:
(225) 342-7133

E-mail: mftonore@goea.state.la.us
MAINE
Ms. Romaine Turyn, M.A.
Project Director

Bureau of Elder and Adult Services
Maine Department of Human Services
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011
Phone:
(207) 287-9214

Fax:
(207) 287-9229

E-mail: romaine.turyn@maine.gov
MARYLAND
Ms. Susan Vaeth, M.S.
Chief, Client and Community Services

Maryland Department on Aging
301 West Preston Street, Suite 1007
Baltimore, MD 21201-2374
Phone:
(410) 767-1108

Fax:
(410) 333-7943

E-mail: sjv@mail.ooa.state.md.us
MASSACHUSETTS
Ms. Annette V. Peele
Director, Community Care and Information

   and Resources

Massachusetts Executive Office of Elder 

   Affairs
One Ashburton Place, Room 517
Boston, MA  02108
Phone:
(617) 222-7499

Fax:
(617) 727-9368

E-mail: annette.v.peele@state.ma.us
MICHIGAN
Ms. Patricia (Patty) Degnan

Manager
Michigan Department of Community Health
Lewis Cass Building

320 South Walnut Street
Lansing, MI 48913
Phone:
(517) 373-2845

Fax:
(517) 241-2969

E-mail: degnanp@michigan.gov
MINNESOTA
Ms. Donna Walberg, M.B.A.
Contract Manager

Minnesota Board on Aging
444 Lafayette Road
St. Paul, MN 55155-3843
Phone:
(320) 230-3040, (800) 882-6262

Fax:
(320) 240-2393
E-mail: ddwalberg@astound.net
MISSISSIPPI
Dr. Jennie Hillman, M.Ed., C.I.R.S., C.P.M.
Director

Mississippi Department of Mental Health
1101 Robert E. Lee Building

239 North Lamar Street

Jackson, MS 39201 
Phone:
(601) 359-1288 x6299

Fax:
(601) 359-9570

E-mail: jhillman@msdmh.org

MISSOURI
Ms. Vicki Keller

Manager

Older Americans Act and Compliance Unit

Department of Health and Senior Services

P.O. Box 570

Jefferson City, MO  65102

Phone:
(573) 526-8601

Fax: 
(573) 751-8493

E-mail: kellev@@dhss.mo.gov

NEBRASKA
Ms. Janice Price, M.S.
Long-Term Care Program Specialist

Division of Aging and Disability Services
State Unit on Aging

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services

P.O. Box 95044
Lincoln, NE 68509-5044
Phone:
(402) 471-2309

Fax:
(402) 471-4619

E-mail: janice.price@hhss.state.ne.us

NEVADA
Mr. Mel Phillips

Management Analyst II
Division for Aging Services

Nevada Department of Human Resources
3100 West Sahara, Suite 103
Las Vegas, NV 89102
Phone:
(702) 486-3545

Fax:
(702) 486-3572

E-mail: mcannany@aging.state.nv.us
NEW HAMPSHIRE
Mr. Lloyd Farnham
Division of Elderly and Adult Services
New Hampshire Department of Health and 

   Human Services
State Office Park South - Brown Building
129 Pleasant Street
Concord, NH 03301
Phone:
(603) 271-0966

Fax:
(603) 271-4643

E-mail: lfarnham@dhhs.state.nh.us
NEW MEXICO
Ms. Barbara Owens, L.P.N.
Program Manager

New Mexico Aging and Long-Term Care 

   Department

1410 San Pedro NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
Phone:
(505) 255-0971 x104

Fax:
(505) 255-5602

E-mail: barbara.owens@state.nm.us
NEW YORK
Mr. Ed Kramer, M.A.
Assistant Director, Program Operations

New York State Office for the Aging
Two Empire State Plaza
Albany, NY 12223-1251
Phone:
(518) 474-5478

Fax:
(518) 473-5177

E-mail: ed.kramer@ofa.state.ny.us
NORTH CAROLINA
Ms. Karisa Derence, M.A.
Alzheimer’s Program Consultant

Division of Aging

North Carolina Department of Health and 

   Human Services

2101 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2101
Phone:
(919) 733-0440 x220

Fax:
(919) 715-0868

E-mail: karisa.derence@ncmail.net
OKLAHOMA
Ms. Norma Goff

Project Director

Aging Services Division

Oklahoma Department of Human Services
102 NE 7th Street
Wagoner, OK 74467
Phone:
(918) 485-4543 x262

Fax:
(918) 485-5941
E-mail: norma.goff@okdhs.org
PENNSYLVANIA
Mr. Gregory Darr, M.S.
Aging Services Specialist

Pennsylvania Council on Aging

Pennsylvania Department of Aging
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1919
Phone:
(717) 783-6360

Fax:
(717) 772-3382

E-mail: gdarr@state.pa.us
PUERTO RICO
Mr. Javier Cosme

Governor’s Office for Elderly Affairs
P.O. Box 50063
Old San Juan Station
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone:
(787) 721-8095

Fax:
(787) 721-6510

E-mail: jcosme@ogave.gobierno.pr
RHODE ISLAND
Ms. Kathleen McKeon
Rhode Island Department of Elderly Affairs
35 Howard Avenue

Cranston, RI 02910
Phone:
(401) 462-0560

Fax:
(401) 462-0586

E-mail: kathy@dea.state.ri.us



TENNESSEE
Mr. Mason Rowe, M.A.
Program Specialist

Tennessee Commission on Aging and 

   Disability
Andrew Jackson Building
500 Deaderick Street, Suite 825

Nashville, TN 37243-0860
Phone:
(615) 741-2056

Fax:
(615) 741-3309

E-mail: mason.rowe@state.tn.us

TEXAS
Ms. Maxcine Tomlinson, M.S.W.
Program Manager

Community Care Provider Services, 

   Long-Term Care

Texas Department of Human Services
P.O. Box 149030, Mail Code W-521
Austin, TX 78714-9030
Phone:
(512) 438-3169

Fax:
(512) 438-5133

E-mail: max.tomlinson@dhs.state.tx.us

UTAH
Ms. Sonnie Yudell
Program Manager

Utah Caregiver Support Program

Division of Aging and Adult Services

State of Utah Department of Human Services
120 North 200 West, Room 325
Salt Lake City, UT 84103
Phone:
(801) 538-3926

Fax:
(801) 538-4395

E-mail: syudell@utah.gov

VERMONT
Ms. Veda Lyon, H.R.D.
Project Director

Division of Advocacy and Independent Living

Vermont Department of Aging and Disabilities
103 South Main Street, 3rd Floor
Waterbury, VT 05671-3101
Phone:
(802) 241-4322

Fax:
(802) 241-4340

E-mail: veda@dad.state.vt.us


VIRGINIA
Ms. Janet Honeycutt
Director, Grant Operations

Virginia Department for the Aging
1600 Forest Avenue, Suite 102
Richmond, VA 23229
Phone:
(804) 662-9341

Fax:
(804) 662-9354

E-mail: janet.honeycutt@vda.virginia.gov

WEST VIRGINIA
Ms. Jan Bowen
Director, Older Americans Act Programs
West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East, Building 10
Charleston, WV 25305
Phone:
(304) 558-3317

Fax:
(304) 558-5609

E-mail: jbowen@boss.state.wv.us


WISCONSIN
Ms. Janice Smith

Assistant Director
Bureau of Aging and Long-Term Care

   Resources

Wisconsin Department of Health and Family 

   Services
P.O. Box 7851
Madison, WI 53707-7851
Phone:
(608) 266-7872

Fax:
(608) 267-3203

E-mail: smithja@dhfs.state.wi.us
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For more information about the Alzheimer’s Disease Demonstration Program,


contact Lori Stalbaum at the Administration on Aging at 202-357-3452 or Vernette Roberts at 202-357-3423.
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